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Frenchman School District RE-3

Revired Budget
urStncl Name: trencnman scnoor ur5t. KE-J

Oirtrict Code: 1850

Revised Budget
Revised: lanuary 16, 2024

FY 2022123 FY 2023124

Revenue-Based Assumptions
October FTE Pupil Count

5-Yr Avg Funded Pupil Count
Post-Negative Factor Per-Pupil Funding
Total Program Funding
Budget Stabilization Factor

Net Assessed Valuation
Property Tax Mill Levy Components:

General Fund

Abatement Levy

Bond Fund

Mill Levy Override Fund

Total Mill Levy

203.s

203.5

s14,687

s3,098,932
(s 118,4s4)

s43,249,040

27 .000

0.201

0.000

0.940

21 .O00

0.401

0.000

0.638

iture-Based Assumptions
District Contribution Family lnsurance Premium
Employer PERA Contribution
Medicare Employer Contribution
Colorado Minimum wage l7lfl8 &24).

27.400/0

7.45%

574.74

Debt-Based Assumptions
Net Assessed Valuation
Gross Debt Capacity @ 20%

General Obligation Principal Outstanding as ofYear-End
Remaining Debt Capacity

s43,249,O4O

s8,649,808
s52,421,178

s70,484,236

Additional Lease Certification of Participation Debt

7/76/2024 Revised Budget

BudBeted Pupil Countr 198

F\ 2023124

221.O

201.8

5t6,s47
53,2O2,574

(s52,780)

552,421,778

21.40%

7.450/0

s13.6s

s8,649,808.00 s10,484,23s.60

BudgetAssump
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Frenchman School Dlstrlct RE-3

Revlsed Budget
utsgrct Name: rencnman lcnoot utSL r!-5

Dlstrlct Code: 1850

Revls€d Budget

Revlsed: January 15, 2024

Budgeted Pupll Count 221

Ft 20r3l24

Approprlatlon Resolutlon

Be it resolved, by the Board of Education of Frenchman School District RE-3 in Logan County,

that the amounts shown in the following schedule be appropriated to each fund as specified
in the Adopted Budget for the ensulng flscal year beglnning July 1, 2023 and ending

June 30,2024.

FUND APPROPRIATION AMOUNT

Generdl Fund

General Fund

lnsurance Reserve Fund

Preschool Fund

6 1,809

0

0

27

24r,278
0

0

speclal Revenue Funds

Food Servlce Fund

Designated Purpose Grants Fund

PupilActivlty Fund

Other Fund 1

Other Fund 2

Bond Redemptlon Fund

Bond Redemptlon Fund

Capltal ProJects Funds

Capital Reserve Fund

Trust/custodlan Funds

Trust Fund 1

Total Approprlatlon

r27,733
0

0

0

0

s6,640,160

1/1612024 Revised Budget AppropResIl
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Frenchman School Dlstrlct RE-3

ReYlsed Budgst
Dlstlct t{amo: F ondrrnan School Dbi. RE-3

FlzgBlztl

GeneEl FUND, ln the amount 52232.794to spend down beglnnlnB fund balance.

0

t

RESOLUTION IIUMBER H-2

A Resolntion ofthe Board ofEducation ofthe Frencbman School District RE-3
Authorizing the Use ofa Portion of

Beginning Fund Balanc€ as Authorized by Colorado Statutes

WHEREAS, CR.S. 22-44-105 states that a bud8et, duly adopted pursuant to thls ardcle, shall not provlde for expendltures, lnter-fund
tiansfeE, or rese es, ln excess of avallable revenues and beglnnlng fund balance.

WHEREA, the Board of Educatlon may authorlzethe use of a portlon of the beBlnnlnB fund balance ln the budget, statlng the
amount to be used, the purpose for which the expendlture ls needed, and the dlstrlct's plan to ensure that the use ofthe

beglnnlng fund balance will not lead to an ongolng deffclt.

WHEREA!', the Board ot Education has determined the beglnnlngfund balance ln the General Fund ls sufffclent to allow
forthe onetlme expendhures and the action may lead to an ongolng deffctt.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE ]T RES{'LVED:

ln accordance whh C.R.S. 22-44-105, the Board of Eduotlon authorlzes the use of a portlon ofthe flscalyear 2023-2024
Beglnnlng Fund Balance for the followlng funds:

SarvLe FUND. ln the amountg&t44to spend down beglnnlng fund balance.
. ActMtv FUND.ln the amount S63I9EE to spend down beglnnlnBfund balance

BE IT FURIIIER RESOLVED, the use ofthls portlon ofthe beglnnlng fund balance ior the purposes set forth
above may lead to an ongolng deffch.

PRESIDENT OF T}IE BOARD

DAIE

V15l2024 Revlsed Budget iiib BFB Usage Resolutlon



trenchman School Oi9trict RE-3

Revl*d Budg.t

Revi*d: J.nuary 15, 2024

audgded Pu9il countr 221

N 202312a

Fund Ealance Change Cal.ulation Worksheet

G.neralFund Eetinning Fund 8.hnce 52,212,794

G.neralFund Ending Fund Ealance 52,374,530

R€venue & Expens€ Budtet Mismat(h (5urplus/Oei.t)

ldentafied Non-RecuringUses/Eryensesof Fund Ealance
Item 1

Item 2

Item 3

l.sur.nce ReseNe Fund B€tinnint Fund Salance 5o

lnsurance Seserve Fund Endint funrl Ealanc€ 50
nevenue & Expense Btrf,gti-fiE;;ith (surprus/Def (n)

ld€ntified Non-Recurrant Uses/Expentes of fund Ealance:
Item I

50

Preschool rund Betinnint Fund Ealance 50

PrcschoolFund Endlng Fund B.lah.e S0
Reven're & Expense 8tdEAEIEfi;iai {surptus/oeric 0

ldentafr ed Non-Recurrint Uses/Bpenser oI tund Salance:
Item 1

s0

Food Servlc. Fund AednninS Fund 8.l.nc€ 548,544

food S€Nic. Fund &dln! Fund Sahnce (554,602)
aevenue & expense B[iIsE mAih (Surplus?Oef .,t)

ldentified Non'Recurrint Uses/Expense! oI Fund Ealanrer
Item I

(sr03,r.46)

DPGF Fund Betinnint Fund Balance s0

DPiGt Fund Edint Fund Aalan . 50
Revenue&ExpenseEtifgEFiEfi ;tc-h{Surptus,Oef i.Lt)

ld€ntified Non-Recurrin8 Uset/Expen5es of Fund Balance:
Item I

s0

Acti!ity F!nd Segin.int Fund Balance s78,888

s105,218
B;dSetTilsmatcfi (5urplus,Oe j or)

A.tivity Fund EhdinS Fud Salanc€
R€venue & Exp€.s€ s27,330

ldentified Non-Recuning Uses/Expenses of Fund Ealance:
Item I

other I Fund Setinning Fund aahnce 50

Other I Eurd Endiq tur|d Aahnc. S0
R€venue & Expen'e Eddg?aElEfi;iah (surptus,oen. r)

rdentified Non-Recu rrint Ures/Expenses oI Fund Salancel
Item 1

s0

Other 2 fund Beginning Fund Ealance 50

Oth€r 2 tund Endina rund Bal.nce
8€venue & txpense

So
BtrdEaIiiifr;ii[ (surplus/oef or] 50

ldentified Non'RecurintUses/Expenses of F!nd E.lance
Item 1

Eond Redemption Fund Aetinnint Fund Balance So

aoid R€dGmptbn Fund Ending Fund B.hnce 90
Revenuea Expense 6EdE NIEfi;Lh (surplus/Denc r)

ldentified Non-RecurinB Us€s/Expenses of f und Ealance:
lrem I

s0

Capital Res€tue tund Seginnint Fund aahn(e to

s0
8trdEF[iEfi Ai[ {surplus/oenc,t)

Capitalies.lv€ Fund Ending Fund B.l.nce
8€venue & txpense 50

ldentafied Non-RecurrintUses/Erp€nsesof Fund Ealance:

Irurt Fund B€tin.i.t Fu.d Bala.c€ 50

Trun Fund Endingrund 8.lanc€ 50
Revenu€ & Expense Eudget Mirmatch (Surplur/benot)

Identifi ed Non-RecurrinS Ures/[xpenses of f und Balance:

Item I

50

1/16/2024 Revised Eudget
iirb(2)

8FB UsaBe Calc wKSI

5141.736

So
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uFgrgnEme: rrg nman In@t ual. nt-,

Frenchman Sch@l Dlst lct RE-3

Roveed Budgst

DhrLt Codo: 1850

Rsvb€d BudgEt

Rcnb€d: Jallrrary 15, 2024

Budgsted Pup[ colmt 2f
Fi2023124

lnterfund Resoludon

Whereas Colorado Revised Statutes {c.R.S.2244-113) authorlzes the Board of Educaflon to borrow
unencumbered monies from one fund for use by another fud. Monles borrowed from a fund
pursuant to appllcable laws must be repald to sald fund when needed to meet obll8atlons
of said fund and any such loan shallbe repald no later than three (3) months after the beghntng
of the followlng budtet year. ln the event monles are not tonhcomhg ftom deslgnated sources,
an amount equaltothe outstandln8 llablllty shall be erp€nded from the GenerdlFund and used
to repay the loan, now, therefore, be lt

Resolved, that:
effectlve luly 1. 2023,

in accordance whh applicable laws and retulatlons

Fund NEme

10 GeneralFund

21 Food Servlce Fund

22 Deslgnated Purpose Grants Fund

School Dlstrlct hereby authorlzes the followlng borrowlng

gorowlnt Anount

s0

so

So

V16l2024 Revlsed Budget illc lnterfund Resol
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trenchman school District RE-3

R.vlsed todtei

Dist.l.t code: 1850

Revis.d: lanuary 16, 202a

Audlet.d Plpll Court: 221

t\ 2o23lt4

GenelalFund Revenues

@ enera I Fund
Revenues

@

6ene..l Addinnt.ion

I Mainte.rnce & Op.rrtion!

r Transport.tbn s.toi@5

Gen€ral Fund Expenditures (By object)

Oate Revised Budget

2,22r,Or9 i 55.14%

l

325,s94 j E-o5%

1,456.198 : :16.05%

lrx \J
t2%

a%

afa

69r,6ta,18%

*,8os,2%

\4t6,427 , 46%

39,150 t%

41r,46t,rrx

,*,191 , ya

ttt.a72 ,3%

476,r57

Graphs
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Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
urstnct Name: Frencnman Scnoot utsl KE-J

District Code:1850
Revised Budget

Revised: .lanuary 16, 2024

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2oz3lz4

* From CDE Funding Worksheets

F'( 19120 t\ 20121 t\ 2t122 F\ 22123

+-

T-

30.0

25.0

20.o

15.0

10.0

5.0

0.0

(s.0)

(10.0)

(1s.0)

(20.0)

(Proj)

+Seriesl

tY B/2a lPrcjl
Fy 22/23

FY 2L/22

FY 20127

FY 79/20

FY 18/19

tY 77 /t8
FY 16/77

FY t5/76
FY 74/75

FY 73174

FY 72h3

198.00

203.00

197.00

173.50

190.50

166.50

176.00

180.50

0.00

(s.0)

6.0

23.5

(17.0)

24.O

{e.s)
(4.s)

180.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

N/A

201.00

203.50

r.97.00

173.50

190.50

183.60

186.80

787.20

1/16/2024 Revised Budget Pupil Count

Fiscal Year Annual Pupil Count (FTE) Count Chg Funded PupilCount
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Frenchman School Distrlct RE-3

Revised Budget
ur$ncr Name: rlencnman s€noot utst. Kt-s

Dlstrlct Code: 1850

Revlsed Budget

Revlsed: January 16, 2024

Budgeted Pupll Count: 221

Ft 2023124

lndividua! Fund Statements

7/16/2024 Revised Budget Fund Smts
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Beginning Fund Balance

Restricted - TABOR

All Other Fund Ealance

Total Beginnint Fund Ealance

Revenues

Local Revenue

lntermediate Revenue

State Revenue

Federal Revenue

Transf ers/Al locations

Total Revenues

Expenditures
lnstructional Services

Pupil Services

lnstr. Staff Support

General Administration
School Administration
Business Services

Maintenance & Operations
Transportation Services

CentralServices

Other Services

Total Expenditures

Surplus/(Deficit)

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
utstncl Name: trencnman 5cnoot utst. xl-J

District Code: 1850

Revised Budget
Revisedr January 16, 2024

Budgeted Pupil Count: L98

FY 2023124

Fund Balances

Restricted - TABOR

All other Fund Balance

Total Fund Balance

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals
FY 20-21

Actuals
FY 2t-22

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

L,527,230 r,673,185 1,948,570 2,077,081,

0
275,773 2,232,794

2,077,087 215,173 2,232,794

7,448,699

200

2,096,766

328,290
(86,907)

1,456,198
200

2,227,019

325,598

30,000
3,7 86,448 2s2,567 4,039,01s

5,803,529 468,280 6,27t,809

1,967,927

110,691

46,354

785,207

128,388

770,236
396,979
168,s01

42,274

120,000

176,890
(8,420)

4,OO4

7 ,234
!6,749
3,867

59,155

792,67 5

3?,235
136,930

2,744,877

702,2? 7

s0,358

L92,445
t44,537
114,103

456,t34
367,776

74,509
256,930

3,276,557 620,722 3,897,279

0

0 0

t,521,230 7,673,785 7,948,570

1,390,631

262

1,60s,80s
55,614

19,000

1,,434,269

227

7,322,498
92,167
10,000

7,270,723

262

1,593,205

295,!12
99,786

3,017,372 2,859,155 3,258,548

4,592,542 4,532,940 5,207,778

L,77 7,77 L

90,462

56,576

755,?54

155,053

98,501

254,904
237,986

31,581

0

7,? 71,275

90,650
48,033

757,829
742,616

134,460

233,672

220,923
40,456

0

7,795,489
89,833

45,27 6

t97,482
134,650

110,966

393,987

167,474
34,576

0

2,846,988 2,185,91,4 2,963,733

0 0 0

224,324 73,241 294,815 509,891 (368,1ss) L4t,736

0
7,745,554

0

L,747,026

n

2,24334s
L,745,554 t,747,026 2,243,385

0
2,526,972

0

i.7s2,4421

0
2,374,530

5,803,529 46a,280 6,277,409

I So,zzr,aosss,8o3,s29l

1/16/2024 Revised Budget GF Summary

Total Resources Available

Other Financing Uses

Transfers Out

Total Other Financing Uses

Total Expenditures & Fund Balance

Total Appropriation

1

0

7,499
0

130,853

12,6921

776,901

2,s26,972 17s2,442]. 2,374,s3O
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Frenchman S.hool District RE_3

Sev,ted Budg€t

oistrict code: 1850

Revised sudget

Revised I lanuary 15, 2024

1u0 PropertyTaxes

1110 Prope.tyTaxes MLO

1120 Specific ownership Taxes (SFA)

1120 Specifir Ownership Taxes

11lo oelinquentTaxes & lnterest

1300 Tuition

1400 Transportation Fees

1500 Earnings on lnvestments

17m PupilActivity fees

18OO Community Services Fees

19XX Other Local Revenues

Tota I Local Rev€nues

lntermediate Revenue

MineralLease

Other lntermediate Revenue

Total lnt€rmediat€ R€venu€

State Equalization

At-Risk funding
3120 Career & Technical Education

3130 SpecialEducation

^ili{) 
English lanSuage Profi ciency

141 Colorado Preschool Program

31$ Gifted &Talented
3150 Transportation

3170 small Attendance Center

3230 Small& Large Rural

3259 Read Act

3898 On-Behalf Payment

3899 Schoolto work Alliance Program

3207 State ubrary Grant

3897 UPK

Other State Revenue

other State Revenue

Other State Revenue

Other State Revenue

Aud it Adjustm ents

fotalState Revenues

Corona Virus Relief

CRF (:12

ESSA Tltle Funds

ESSER Relief Funds

REAP

Services with Boces

Total Fed€ral Revenues

T6nsIers/Allocations
5218 lnsurance Reserve

5219 Preschool

5819 CPP Allocation from GeneralFund
\243 CapitalReserve

i221 Food Servi€e

5222 oesignated Purpose Grant

5223 PupilAdivity Fund

Total rransf ers/allocations

chaF't 22-23 t\ 23-24

1,499

0

0

2,096,166

98

0

0

0

0

0

64

2AA

8,000

200.00

200.00

324,294

30,628

7,448,699

1,000.00

1,456,197 .90

36,104

7,612

0
(18,s89)

0

0

0

0
7,mo
s,000

0
/29,62A)

161,229

0

8,550

9,812

0
0

(120)

(307)

0
(21,903)

(94)

(90,000)

0
1,000

s6,586

0

0

0

0
0

1,964,229.44

800.00

25,550.00

6s,453.00

7,797,OOO

800

tl,ooo
55,641

9,000.00

56,686.00

0

0

106,907

0

(106,907)

20,000

105,907

309,857

30,000.00

4,039,015.34

(86,907)

3,786,448

7,277,O77

22,000

135,00O

1,000

1,253,175.38

29,512.00

116,410.52

1,000.00

13,000

30,000

4,380.00

28,000.00

to,92!.00
2,000.00

4,500

243O1

92,424

2,O94

90,000

64,598.00

240,000.00

21,0OO.OO

64,598 325,598_00

240,000

21,000

67,290

tv 20-21 Fv 21-22FY 19-20

7,322,498 1,593,205

1,174,818 r,229,826

221

227

9,091

1,605,805

27,t93

262

262

262

2,415

252

30,095 24,357

55,614

45,4t4
1,390,631

3,688

1,270,123

295,172

1,189,062

562
15,912

0

1,425,231

800

10000

32,466

!,431.,186

874
25,550

39,Ott

7,O00

4,000

9,000

5,314

12,001

626

89,746

1O000

10,000

2,859,155

99,746

3,258,548

19,000

3,07].,3!2

\0a4,a67
44,U4

136,198

1,312

12,600

13,374

36,305

L,434,269

131,509

2,245

74,3t2
4,487

41.604 64,O21

4,481

5,800

0

174,928

0

77,049

38,555

15,000

21,000

36,900

21/1612024 Revised BLrdget GF Rev Detai

Budteted Pupil Count 221

w 2023124

200

0

0

30,000 00

0.00

130,853 2,221,079.44

20,000.00

35,000.00

19,000 10,000

4,650

13,000

9,000

27,324

43,644

92,161

15,258

18,902

6,200

26,903

2t4,062
8,2!O
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Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
urstfl.t Name: rrencnman scnoor t rst. Ka-s

Distri.t Code: 1850

Revised gudget

Revised:.lanuary 16, 2024

Budteted Pupil count: 221

FY 2023124

lnstruction (11)

orxx Salaries

o2xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

04xx Property Services

o5xx Other Services

o6xx Supplies & Materials

07xx Equipment

oSxx Other Objects

09xx Other Uses

Totallnstruction

special Education (12)

Salaries

Employee Eenefits

ProfessionalServices

Property Services

Other Services

Supplies & Materials

Equipment

Other Objects

01xx

02xx

03xx

04xx

05xx

05xx

-Q7xxrxx

ogxx Other Uses

Total special Education

Career & Technical Education (13)

0 x Salaries

oDo( Employee Benefits

O3)o( ProfessionalServices

00o( Property Services

osxx Other Services

oSxx Supplies & Materials

07xx Equipment

osxx Other Objects

ogxx Other Uses

Total career & Technical Education

Cocurricular Education (14)

oux Salaries

02xx Employee Benefits

03xx ProfessionalServices
o4xx Property Services

05xx Other Services

05xx Supplies & Materials

07xx Equipment

o8xx Other Objects

09xx Other uses

iJotal Cocu,ricular Education 000000

3

change
Revised

FY 22-23

Proposed

tY 23-24
Actuals
FY 19-20

Actuals
Fv 20-21

Actuals

FY 2L-22

1,013,634

380,651
155,029

0

10,869

t57,082
0

0

0

1,047,944

429,367

187,656

0

25,158

65,364

0

0

0

t,740,9t2
522,479
194,794

0
14,7 40

94,998

0

0

0

74t,354
(33,608)

{101,598)

0

91,310

43,732

5,000

30,500
0

t,242,466
488,877

93,200

0

106,050

138,730

s,000

30,s00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

t,961,927 176,890 2,144,8\1L,7L7,275 7,795,489

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

L,717,777

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

GF Exp Summary

7,022,555

396,187

t45,115
720,374

t2,436
74,100

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1/1612024 Revised Budget



(.-'



Frenchman School Ois$ict RE-3

Revised Budtet
urstllct Name: ttencnman Scnoor ursr. xr-J

Distri.t Code: 1850

Revised gudget

Revised: January 16 2024

Student Support Svcs (2U
oux Salaries

02xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

04)(x Property Services

osxx Other Services

oSxx Supplies & Materials

07xx Equipment
(axx Other Objects

09n Other Uses

Total Student Support Svcs

lnstr Staff Support Svcs (22)

oux Salaries

oD(x Employee Benefits

03xx ProfessionalServices

04xx Property Services

o$fi Other Services

05xx Supplies & Materials

09xx

Equipment

Other Objects

Other Uses

Total Staff Suppo.t Svcs

General Admini5tration {23}
01xx Salaries

02XX Employee Benefits

03rO( ProfessionalServices

o4xx Property Se.vices

05XX Other Services

05xx Supplies & Materials
07xx Equipment

ooxx Other Objects

09xx Other Uses

Total General Administration

School Administration {24)
01u Salaries

02xx Employee Benefits

o3)(x ProfessionalServices
O4xx Property Services

05XX Other Services

06xx Supplies & Materials
07xx Equipment

o8xx Other Objects

09xx other uses

Total School Administration

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023/24

-q7xxtxx

142,676 144,537

3

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals
FY 20-2r

Actuals
tY 27-22 change

Revised

FY 22-21
Proposed
FY 23-24

58,468

2r,492
402

0

0

10,500

0

0

0

59,533

19,619

554

277

59,114
20,865

0

0

0

9,8s4

0

0

0

0

70,7L7

0

0

0

66,O92

23,799

1,000

0

0

19,800

0

0

0

0

(3,809)

564

(1,000)

0

5,822
(9,996)

0

0

62,283

24,363

0

0

s,822
9,804

0

0

0

t9,911
5,070

8,976

0

0

11,313

0

0

0

90,862 90,6s0 89,833

0

0

0

94

18,930

4,165

20,007

19,168

4,342

12,929

0

0

0

0

72,47 4

0

0

0

11,5

L9,790

5,975

6,540

0

0

t4,049
0

0

0

27,094

4,964

8,500

0

0

15.700

0

0

0

110,691

1,6

1,304

(1,011)

2,060

0

0

51

0

0

0

95,08s

32,770
15,586

0

0

5,479

0

0

5,834

96,039

31,348

t7,450
0

0

s,831

0

0

7,r6t

97 ,47 4

58,695

27,763

0

0

7,543

0

0

5,907

56,576 48,033 45,276

101,372

33,926

37,31s

0

0

6,500

0

0

6,094

703,372

34,473

35,600

0

0

11,000

0

0

8,000

46,354 4,004 50,358

00

2,000

s47
(1,715)

0

0

4,5

0

0

1,905

L12,929

37,382

2,7 43

0
0

7,774
0

0
225

94,909

29,938

5,934

0

0

3,409

0

0

460

755,754 757,829 197,482

440

to4,779
30,673

5,145

0

0

7,579

0

0

82,558

35,080

8,000
0

0

2,000

0

0

650

L6,203
(2,0s4)

1,s00

0
0

s00

0
0

0

98,851

33,026

9,500

0

0

2,500

0

0

650

785,207 7,238 792,445

1/16/2024 Revised Budget

155,053 134,650 128,388 t6,749

(8,420) t02,27t

GF Exp 5ummary
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Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
urstflct Name: rrenanman 5anoor urst. ttt-J

District Code: 1850

Revired gud8et

Revised:.lanuary 15, 2024

Business Services (25)

oux Salaries

o2xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

04xx Property Services

osxx Other Services

o6xx Supplies & Materials

oTxx Equipment

o8xx Other Objects

09xx Other Uses

Total Business Services

Maintenance & Operations (25)

ou)( Salaries

o2xx Employee Benefits

03xx ProfessionalServices

04xx Property Services

05xx Other Services

0oo( Supplies & Materials

Equipment

Other Objects

ogu Other Uses

Total Maintenaoce & Operations

Student Transportation (27)

otu Salaries

02[ Employee Benefits

03)o( Professional Services

04xx Property Services

osxx Other Services

o6xx Supplies & Materials

07xx Equipment

o8xx Other Objects

o9xx Other Uses

Total Student Transportation

Central SeNices (28)

oux Salaries

02xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

o4xx Property Services

osxx Other Services

06xx Supplies & Materials

oTxx Equipment
mxx Other Objects

09xx Other Uses

Total Central Sewices

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023/24

:-.q7xx
xx

74,509

3

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-2t
Actuals

F t 2L-22 change

Revised

FY 22-23
Proposed

F\ 23-24

59,565

23,42t
21,650

0

0

5,200

0

0

0

6t,707
24,596

21,000

0

0

5,800
0

0

0

62,447

22,562

L67,424
2,071

0

0

0

0

0

67,729
17 346

148,557

0

0

0

0

0

0

62,565

28,116

L90,641
112,663

0

0

0

0

0

98,501 134,460 110,966

60,560

31,989

128,800

91,230

0

0

84,400

0

0

2A,OA7

14,779
(11,s43)

14,42sl
0

777,257

{84,400)
0

0

110,236 3,867 114,103

48,647
46,768

777,257

85,805

0

1L7,257

0

0

0

69,069

24,264

37,689

0

0

30,452

0

0

0

254,904 233,672 393,987

66,698

2L,654

25,124

96,442

0

60,271

2L,052

26,823

96,442

22 ,068
0

0

0

0

15,335

0

0

0

56,491
24,407

41,800

0

0

35,000

0

10,809

0

t7,905
5,245

39,800

0

0

10,000

130,533

(10,809)

0

74,397

29,645

81,500

0

0
45,000

130,s33

0

0

396,919 59,155 456,t34

18,610

4,214

9,769

0

0

7,863

0

0

0

15,000

3,502

4,404

0

0

t7,670
0

0

0

9,860

2,975

2,862
7,330

0

8,554
0

0

0

15,000

3,248
14,026

0

0

10,000

0

0

0

9,000

2,25L
/4,026)

0

0

0

24,000

5.509

10,000

0

0

10,000

2s,000
0

0

792,675 361,116

0

0

000

31,581 42,274 32,23540,456 34,576

60,638

23,104

13,349

0

0

810

0

0

0

89.510

27,r24
16,051

0

0

1,775

0

0

0

57,000

2L,642

0

0

9,005

0

0

0

2,142

775
(6s0)

0
0

1,600

0
0

0

231,986 220,923 16L,474 158,s01

1/15/2024 Revised Budget GF Exp Summary
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Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

F\ 2023124

-q7xx

Community Services (33)

o x Salaries

o2xx Employee Benefits

03xx ProfessionalServices

04xx Property Services

osxx Other Services

o6xx Supplies & Materials

oTxx Equipment

08xx Other Objects

ogxx Other Uses

Total Community Services

Property services (4x)

olxx Salaries

o2xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

04xx Property Services

osxx Other Services

o6xx Supplies & Materials

09xx

Equipment

Other Objects

Other lJses

Total Propeaty Services

Total Expenditures

xx

Actuals
FY 19-20

Aduals
Fv 20-21

Actuals
Fv 27-22 Change

Revised

FY 22-2X

Proposed

Fv 23-24

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

L20,000 136,93 256,93

0 0 0 256,930120,000 136,930

s3,276,557 5620,722 53,897,279s2,846,988 52,963,733$ 785,914

1/16/2024 Revised Budeet GF Exp Summary

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
Dtsutct Name: trenanman 5anoot utsl. xt-J

District Code: 1850

Revised Eudget

Revised: January 16, 2024

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget

District Code: 1850

Revised BudSet

Revisedr January 16, 2024

Program:

Program Budget Manager:

011X

02xx

03xx

04xx

05xx

05xx

07xx

08xx

09xx

Expenditures bv Maior Program

O01G2G,9 lnstructional Services

21xx PupilServices

22XX lnstructionalSupport

23XX GeneralAdministration

24xx SchoolAdministration

25XX Business Services

25r(x Maintenance & Operations

2rxx Transportation

28)fi CentralServices

29XX CommunityServices

Misc Expenses & Transfers

TotalPrograms

Expenditures Maior Account

Salaries

Employee Benefits

Purchased Services

Property. Services

Other Services

Supplies & Materials

Capital Outlay

Other Expenditures

TotalObrects

8,18s

Staff FTE:

1xx Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-Teaching Professionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional
sxx Classified - SchoolAdmin
6xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

TOTAI FTE

FY 22t23
Budget

2,r44,477

L02,277

50,358

792,445

744,537

114,103

456,t34

36r,776

74,509

0

255,930

s3,897,279

1.,816,827

69r,674

375,757

86,80s

171,472

356,797

477,461

39,150

s3,897,279

41.50

1/16/2024 Revised Budget ProgObjCk

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023124

Summary by Program & Object
N/A

2.00

22.O0

t.25
9.00
3.00
4.25
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Staff FTE:

1xx Administrators

2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-TeachingProfessionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional

sxx Classified - SchoolAdmin

6xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Actuals

Fv 20-27

Actuals

FY 2L-22

7,022,555 1,013,634 1,047,944

396,747

745,7 75

120,378

t2,836
7 4,100

380,561

155,029

429,367

187,656

10,869

757,O82

25,758

55,364

L,777,771 7,7\7,215 7,795,489

Actuals
FY 19-20

Actuals
tY 20-21

Actuals
FY 2l-22

20.00 20.00

5.00 5.00 4.00

25.00 25.00 24.OO

1,967,927 176,890 2,744,877

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023/24

Program:
Program Budget Manager:

lnstruction (11)

Program Description:

lncluded in this program are the expenditures incurred in planned learning activities and experiences that provide students in schools

all levels (K-12). Non-salary and benefit accounts represent funds allocated to schools (principals) based on the student count for each

school. The Superintendent determines the number of FTE for each category of position based on the unique needs of each school.

14,7 40

94,998

747,554
0

(33,608)

(101,598)

0

91,310
43,732

s,000
30,500

0

7,282,466

484,477

93,200

106,050

138,730

s000
30,500

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

20.00

0.00

1,00

0.00
2.OO

0.00

0.00

21.00

6.00 8.00

26.00 3.00 29.00

4

Change

Revised

FY 22-23

Proposed

FY 23-24

1/1512024 Revised Budget GF 11

lnstruction (11)

o11x Salaries

olxx Supplemental Pay & Stipends

o2xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

o4xx Property Services

osxx Other Services
lxx Supplies & Materials

./xx Equipment

osxx Other Objects

ogxx Other Uses

Total lrstruction

Frenchman school District RE-3

Revised Budget
ulstnd Name: trenanman 5cnool r,rlsl. KE_5

Disrict Code: 1850

Revised Budget

Revised: January 16, 2024

20.00

1,140,972

522,419
794,798

Actuals

FY 19-20
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rotram:
Program Budget Manater:

Staff FTE:

1n Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-TeachingProfessionals
4xx Classified - lnstructional
sxx Classified - SchoolAdmin
5xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Tota| FTE

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget

General Fund Detail Sudtets

FY 2023124

lnstruction - Special Education (12)

Protram Description:
This bu et pays re ucational services o f 5tude nts s a itie5 a n d s pec a needs e pn ma expendi tu res fo th r5

are the salaries and benefits costs for special education staff. special Education expenditures in the General Fund are eligible for a
partial reimbursement from the State of Colorado Special Education categorical funding as dictated by the Colorado public school

finance act of 1994.

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-27

Actuals

F't 2L-22

0 0 0

Actuals
FY 19-20

Actuals
FY 20-21

Actuals
FY 2t-22

0.00 0.00

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

Revised

F\ 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

l/ 76 / 2024 Revised Budget GF 72

Special Education (12)

OllX Salaries

01)o( Supplemental Pay & Stipends

o2xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

04xx Property Services

osxx Other Services

06)0( Supplies & Materials
07n Equipment
o8xx Other Objects

09xx other uses

-tal 
Special Education

0.00

5

program
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rogram:

Program Budget Manager:

Career & Technical Education (13)

ol1x Salaries

olxx Supplemental Pay & Stipends
o2xx Employee Benefits

O3XX ProfessionalServices
txxx Property Services

osxx Other Services

05xx Supplies & Materials

01XX Equipment

o8xx Other Objects

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget

General Fund Oetail Budgets

FY 2023124

13 lnstruction - Career & Technical Education (CTE)

Program Description:
is budget is used for students in state approve vocationa programs operating in secon arys oo Expenditures made from t

09xx

)ta

Other Uses

I Career & Technical Education

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

F\ 20-27

Actuals

FY 21-22

0 0 0

Actuals
FY 19-20

Aduals
FY 20-21

Actuals
FY 27-22

0.00 0.00 0.00

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

Revised

F\ 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Staff FTE:

1Xx Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3)o( Non-TeachingProfessionals
4)o( Classified - lnstructional
,o( Classified - SchoolAdmin
5xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Tota| FTE

6

GF 13

program are eligible for reimbursement from the Colorado Vocational Act at a rate of approximately 30%, The reimbursement
revenue is a state categorical funding element from the Colorado public school finance act of 1994 and is listed in the General Fund

under state revenues.

1/16/2024 Revised Budget



Co-Curricular lnstruction (14)

O11X Salaries

oDo( Supplemental Pay & Stipends
o2xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

04xX Property Services

o$o( Other Services

06xx Supplies & Materials

07XX Equipment

08xx Other Objects

ogxx Other Uses

Total Co-Curricular lnstruction

Staff FTE:

1xx Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-TeachingProfessionals
4xx Classified - lnstructional

sxx Classified - School Admin
6xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

TotaI FTE

Frenah man School District RE-3

Revised Eudget

General Fund Detail Budtets

Fy 202tl24

14 lnstruction - Co-Curricular Activities

Program Description:
is program supports athlet tc p ro8ra m 5 an com pet it on The5e stud ent sel ,f-estee m ool S p i rl t an d ph ca

and mentalfitness. Expenditures of this program include salaries and benefits of staff, sports dues and fees, game officials, sports
transportation and sports equipment.

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 2L-22

0 0 0

Actuals
FY 19-20

Actuals
FY 2t-22

0.00 0.00 0.00

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

Revised

Fy 22-23 Change

Proposed
FY 23-24

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

"l

GF 14

rogram:

Program Budget Manager:

Actuals

FY 20-21

Aduals
FY 2O.2L

0.00

programs promote

U16/2024 Revised Budget



U

(/

U



Student Support Services (21)

011x Salaries

olx)( Supplemental Pay & Stipends

02xx Employee Benefits

o3)o( ProfessionalServices

O4o( Property Services

osxx Other Services

06[ Supplies & Materials
1fi Equipment

.dxx Other Objects

09n Other Uses

Total Student Support Services

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
ulsrncr Name: rrencnman Scnoot utst. nt-5

District Code: 1850

Revised Budget
Revised: January 15, 2024

Program:
Program Budtet Manager:

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023124

2100 Student Support Services

ProBram Description:
5tu ent support services include all programs an activities in schools that support st ents ut are not directly related to instruction

Examples include school nurses, counselors, socialworkers and school psychologists

benefits of staff.
The majority of expenditures are salaries and

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-27

Actuals

FY 2t-22

58,458 59,533 59,714

27,492

402

19,619

564

277

20,855

0

9,854

90,862 90,6s0 89,833

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

66,O92 (3,809)

0

564
(1,000)

0

5,822
(e,996)

0

0

0

62,283

23,799

1,000

24,363

0

19,800
5,822
9,804

110,691 (8,420) 102,27 7

Actuals
FY 19-20

Actuals
F\ ZO-2L

Actuals
Fy 21-22

1.00 1.00

1.00 1.00 1.00

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

F\ 23-24

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00 0.00 1.00

81/15/2024 Revised Budget 2100

Staff FTE:

1u Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-TeachingProfessionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional
sxx Classified - SchoolAdmin
6xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

1.00 1.00

10,500 70,777
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Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
utsulct Name: rrencnman Sanoor ursl. t{t-J

Districr Code: 1850

Revised Eudget

Revised: January 16, 2024

Program:

Program Budget Manager;

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023124

2200 lnstructional Staff Services

Program Description:
Student support services include all programs and activities in schools that support students but are not directly related to

instruction, Examples include school nurses, counselors, social workers and school psychologists. The majority of expenditures are

salaries and benefits of staff.

lnstrud Support Services (22)

01lX Salaries

01xx Supplemental Pay & Stipends

02XX Employee Benefits

03xx ProfessionalServices

04XX Property Services

05XX Other Services

46)fi Supplies & Materials

XX Equipment

08xx Other Objects

09XX Other Uses

Total Student Support Services

Staff FTE:

1xx Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-TeachingProfessionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional

s)o( Classified - SchoolAdmin

6xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

TOTAI FTE

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-27

Aduals
Ft 2t-22

18,930 19,168 79,977

4,765

20,o07

4,342

72,929

11,313

56,576 48,033 45,276

Actuals
FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-27
Aduals

FY 2L-22

1.00 1.00 1.00

1.00 1.00 1.00

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

79,190 1,304

0

(1,011)

2,060

0

0

7,657

0

0

0

27,O94

5,915

6,540

4,964

8,600

74,049 75,700

46,354 4,004 50,358

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed
FY 23-24

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00 1.00

9

1/16/2024 Revised Budget

5,070

8,976

\2,874 t7,594

Proposed

FY 23-24

0.00

2200
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Program:

Program Budget Manager:

Bud8eted PuPil Counti 221

FY 2021124

General Administration

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-2t
Actuals

FY 2t-22

9s,085 96,039 97 ,47 4

32,'770

15,586

31,348

77,450

s8,695

27 ,7 63

5,831 7,643

5,834 7,167 s,907

755,754 157,829

2300

Program Description:
General administration is the primary centra a ministration program the istrict s program includes the superinten ent s

offjce, Board ofEducation, legal fees, audit fees, and property tax collection fees. While other ad min istrative costs show up in the

2500-2800 programs, this program is the "general" administration program that is required by the Colorado uniform chart of
accounts.

General Administration (23)

o11x Salaries

olxx Supplemental Pay & Stipends

o2xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

o4xx Property Services

i5xx Other Services

xx Supplies & Materials

ozxx Equipment

osxx other Objects

ogxx Other Uses

Total General Administration

Staff FTE:

Do( Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-TeachinBProfessionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional

sxx Classified - school Admin

oo( Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

107,312 2,000

0

547

{'1,7 7s)

0

0

4,500

0

0

1,906

703,372

34,473

35,600

6,s00

6,094 8,000

785,207 7,238 192,445

Actuals
FY 19-20

Actuals
FY 2O-2L

Actuals
FY 27-22

1.00 1.00

1.00 1.00 1.00

Revised

N 22-23 Change

Proposed
FY 23-24

1.00 1.00

1.00 0.00 1.00

1/1612024 Revised Budget
10

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
L,|srftct Name: trencnman 5cnool ul5t. Kt-,

District Code: 1850

Revised Eudget

Revised: January 16, 2024

6,419

197,482

33,926

37,375

11,000

1.00 0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2300



Program:

Program Budget Manager:

Eudgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023124

School Administration

Actuals

FY L9.2O

Actuals

FY 20-21

Actuals

FY 27-22

772,929 704,779 94,909

31 ,382
2,7 43

30,673

5,145

29,938

5,934

1,77 4 7,579 3,409

22s 450

155,053 142,676 134,650

2400

Program Description:

This program is used to account for expenditures related to school administration. The program includes Principals, Asst. principals and
School Secretaries for staffing. This program also accounts for all non-instructional expenditures or expenses not included in the

classroom. Non-salary and benefit accounts, with the exception of utilities and communications, are based a formula per student,

School Administration (24)

o11x Salaries

o1)o( Supplemental Pay & Stipends

ODo( Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

04)o( PropertyServices
osxx Other Services-aro, 

supplies & Materials
urxx Equipment

osxx Other Objects

ogxx Other Uses

Total lnstruction

Staff FTE:

Administrators
Teachers (Licensed)

Non-Teaching Professionals

Classified - lnstructional

Classified - School Admin

Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Revised

FY 22-23 change

Proposed

FY 23-24

76,203

0
(2,054)

1,500

0

0

500

0

0

0

98,851

2,500

650 650
128,388 76,749 744,537

1XX

2XX

3XX

4XX

5XX

6XX

Actuals
FY 19-20

Actuals
Fv 20-2t

Actuals
FY 2t-22

1.00 1.00 1.00

2.00 2.00

3.00 3.00 3.00

Revised

Ff 22-23 change
Proposed

FY 23-24

1.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

1.00

2.00 2.00

3.00 3.00

1/16/2024 Revised Budget
11

2400

Frenchman School Distrid RE-3

Revised Budget
ulslnd Name: trenanman 5cnoot utSL rt-,

District Code: 18s0

Revised Budget

Revised: January 16, 2024

0.00

440

82,658

3s,080
8,000

2,000

33,026

9,500

2.00



Frenchman School Distrid RE-3

Revised Budtet
urSvrcl Name: raencnman Scnoor ut5t. ttt-J

District Code: 1850

Revised Budtet
Revised: January 16, 2024

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023124

2500 Business Services

Program Description:
T Business Services program records and accounts for the financial operations e istrict. The primary functions u e

financial and General Ledger reporting, accounts payable, accounts receivable and payroll. Other functions of the Business Services
program include grants accounting and most CDE compliance reporting.

Program:

Program Budget Manager:

Business Services (25)

ol1x Salaries

0 o( Supplemental Pay & Stipends
oD0( Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

o0o( Property Services

osxx Other Services

Supplies & Materials

Equipment

08xx Other Objects

09xx Other Uses

Total Eusiness Services

Staff FTE:

1xx Administrators
20( Teachers(Licensed)

3)o( Non-TeachingProfessionals

4)o( Classified - lnstructional

sxx Classified - School Admin

5xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20.2L

Actuals

FY 2t-22

57,000

27,!24
16,051

23,279

2t,6a2

810 7,775 9,00s

98,501 134,460 110,966

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

59,s6s 2,t42
0

775

(6s0)

0

0

1,600

0

0

0

6t,701

23,a27
21,650

24,596

21,000

5,200

110,236 3,867 774,703

Actuals
FY 19-20

Aduals
F( 2t-22

1.00 1.00 1.00

1.00 1.00 1.00

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed
FY 23-24

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00 0.00 1.00

1/16/2024 Revised Budget 2500

-4fxx
xx

60,638 89,510

23,704

13,349

6,800

Aduals
w 20-21

72
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Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
ulst,rct Name: irencnman 5cnoor utsa. Kr-5

District Code: 1850

Revised Budtet
Revised: J.nuary 16, 2024

Eudgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023124

Maintenance & OperationsProgram: 2600

Program Budget Manager:

Program Description:
The Maintenance & Operat on5 ncl ud e5 a of the costs m a nta n n8 th e d i st rict's lac iti e5 a n grounds. The expenditures

include construction, electrical, mechanical/HVAC, plumbing and grounds

Maintenance & Operations (25)

orlx Salaries

olxx Supplemental Pay & Stipends
02xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

o4xx Property Services

05xx Other Services

o6n Supplies & Materials
0?)o( Equipment

1* Other Objects

o9xx Other Uses

Total Maintenance & Operations

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-21

Actuals

Fv 27-22

62,847 57,729 62,56s

22,562
t67,424

2,077

77 ,386
748,557

0

28,775
190,643

712,663

254,904 233,672 393,987

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

60,550 28,047

0

L4,719
(11,s43)

(4,4251

0

777,257

(84,400)

0

0

84,647

31,989

128,800

91,230

84,400
777,257

0

396,979 59,155 455,734

Actuals
FY 1.9-20

Actuals
Fv 20-27

Actuals
FY 27-22

0.25 0.25 0.25

2.00 2.00 2.00

2.25

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

F\ 23-24

0.50

0.00

0.00
-0.25

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.25

1.50 1.50

2.00 -0.2s 1.75

1/16/2024 Revised Budget

Statf FTE:

1n Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3)(x Non-TeachingProfessionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional
sn Classified - School Admin
6xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

proEram

45,168

7t7,257
86,80s

2600



Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget
ulslncl Namei rlencnman Scnoot utst. xt-J

District Code: 1850

Revised Budget

Revised: January 15, 2024

Budgeted Pupil Couht: 221

Fy 2023124

Program: 27OO

Program Budget Manager:
Transportation

Program Description:
T e Transportation program accounts ra t e expenditures to operate t e istrict s transportation fleet t5 rnc udes bus

drivers and monitors, fuel and parts for repairs. Also paid for by this program are a variety of requirements to include mobile radio
support, administration of required testing, printing for safety rules and regulations and other miscellaneous expenses of operating a

vehicle fleet.

Transportation (27)

Ollx Salaries

olxx Supplemental Pay & Stipends

o2xx Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

o4)o( Property Services

Other Services

Supplies & Materials

Staff FTE:

1xx Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3r{ Non-TeachingProfessionals
4)o( Classified - lnstructional
sxx Classified - School Admin
6xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Actuals

FY 19-20

Aduals
FY 20-2t

Actuals

FY 27-22

66,698 60,277 69,069

27,654

25,724

96,442

27,O52

26,823

96,442

24,264

37,689

22,068 16,33s 30,452

231,986 220,923 167,474

Revised

FY 22-23 change

Proposed

FY 23-24

56,491 14,391

24,407

41,800

35,000 45,000

130,s33

10,809

168,501 792,675 361,77 6

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals
FY 20-27

Actuals
FY 27-22

4.00 4.00 3.00

4.00 4.00 3.00

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed
FY 23-24

2.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 2.7s
2.15 0.00 2.75

1/16/2024 Revised Budget
74

2100

--qsxx
xx

07xx Equipment

08xx Other Objects

ogxx Other Uses

Total Transportation

77,906

0

5,245

39,800

0

0

10,000

130,533

(10,809)

0

29,646

81,600



?fogfami 2800

ProSram Budget Manager:

Central Services (28)

0rlx Salaries

01xx Supplemental Pay & Stipends

o2o( Employee Benefits

o3xx ProfessionalServices

O4xx Property Services

osxx Other Services

o5)o( Supplies & Materials

07xx Equipment

o8)o( Other Objects

--{qxx other uses

Jtal Central Services

Staff FTE:

1xx Administrators
20( Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-TeachingProfessionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional
,u Classified - School Admin

oo( Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget

10

F',t 2023124

Central Services/Human Resources

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 2O-2L

Actuals

FY 2L.22

9,860 18,610 15,000

2,97 5

2,862
7,330

4,274
9,769

3,502

4,404

8,554 7,863 lL,670

31,581 40,456 34,576

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

1s,000 9,000

0

2,267
(4,026)

0

0
0

24,OO0

3,248
t4,026

5,509

10,000

10,000

2s,00025,000

0

0

42,274 32,235 7 4,509

Program Description:

The Central Services program series typically account for the expenditures related to Human Resources and lnformation Technology.
This includes the staffing, software costs and any other costs related to employee hiring, evaluation and dlsmissal. The lnformation

Iechnology (lT) expenses are currently not accounted for in this program but foreseeably will in the future.

Actuals

FY 19-20
Actuals

FY 20-27
Actuals

FY 2t-22

1.00 1.00 1.00

1.00 1.00

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00 0.00 1.00

1/16/2024 Revised Budget
15

2800

10,000

1.00
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/rotram: 3300
Program Budget Manager:

Community Services (33)

011x Salaries

orxx Supplemental Pay & Stipends

o2xx Employee Benefits

O3)o( ProfessionalServices

o4)o( Property Services

osxx Other Services

o5xx Supplies & Materials
07xx Equipment
0&o( Other Objects

09xx Other Uses
-\etal Community Services

Staff FTE:

Administrators
Teachers (Licensed)

Non-Teaching Professionals

Classified - lnstructional
Classified - School Admin
Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Program Description:

The community Services program accounts for the community liaisons and their expenses. These positions provide a valuable
interface with the community in order to address learning barriers outside the school or classroom.

1XX

2XX

3XX

4XX

5XX

6XX

Aduals
FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 2O-2L

Actuals

FY 27-22

0 0 0

Actua ls

FY l9-20
Actua ls

FY 20-27
Actuals

FY 21-22

0.00 0.00

Revised

F\ 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

0

0

0

0

0
0
n

0

0

0 0 0

Revised

FY 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1/16/2024 Revised Budget 3300

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budtet

General Fund Oetail Budtets

N 2O2Xl24

Community Services

0.00
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Program:
Program gudtet Manager:

Property services (40)

ollx Salaries

o1n Supplemental Pay & Stipends

o2xx Employee Benefits

03n ProfessionalServices

04xx Property Services

osxx Other Services

o6xx Supplies & Materials
--.Rxx Equipment

,xx Other Objects

09xx Other Uses

Total Property services

Staff FTE:

lxx Administrators

2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3)c( Non-TeachingProfessionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional

sxx Classified - School Admin
6xx Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Aduals
FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-21

Actuals

Fv 2L-22

0 0

Aduals
FY 19-20

Actuals
F\ 20-27

Aduals
FY 27-22

0.00 0

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budtet
ur$nct Name: trencnman lcnoor utsl. Kl-J

District Code: 1850

Revised Budget

Revired:.lanuary 16, 2024

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

tY 2023124

4000 Property Services

Program Description

The Property Services program accounts forall capitalconstruction n the General Fund. Wh ile most of these expenditures are cu rrently
accounted for in the Capital Reserve Fund, it is possible that this program will be re-instated in the future.

Revised

F\ 22-23 change
Proposed

FY 23-24

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 0

Revised

F\ 22-23

Proposed

FY 23-24change

120,000

120,000

255,930

2s6,930

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

136,930

0

0

135,930

1/15/2024 Revised Budget
1-1

0

0.00 0.00

4000-5000
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Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget

District Codei 1850

Revised Budtet
Revisedr January 15, 2024

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

Fy 2021124

Revenues

5210 Transfers From General Fund

5810 CPP Allocation from General Fund

1)OO( Other Revenue

Total Revenues

Eeginning Fund Balance

6724 CPP Reserve

6750 Assigned Fund Ealance

Total Beginnint Fund Balance

Total Resources Available

Preschool Expenditures
o1lx Salaries

Olxx Temp Salaries

02u Employee Benefits

03XX PurchasedServices

04xx Purch Property Services

o5xx Other Purch Svcs

o6xx Supplies & Materials

07p( Equipment & Technology

08u Other & lndirect Expenses

09xx OtherUses/Contingency

Total Expenditures

Surplus/(Deficit)

Fund Balances

6724 CPP Reserve

5750 Assigned Fund Ealance

Total Ending Fund Balance

Staff FTE

Total Appropriation( Ending Fund Balance + Expense)

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

1XX

2XX

3XX

4XX

5XX

5XX

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-27

Actuals

Fv 2t-22
Revised

Fv 22-23 Change

Proposed

Fv 23-24

7,144 2,934 i.2,9341

0

0 0 7,184

0 0 0

0 0 7,t84

0 0

2,934 i.2,934]. 0

0

0

0

0 0 0

02,934 2,934)

56,357

1,500

18,799

4,001

(s5,3s7)

(1,s00)

(18,799)

(4,001)

0

0

(18,1s1)

0

0

0

18,151

98,808 (98,808) 0

0 0 (98,808) 98,808 0

0

0

0

0

7,784

0

0 0 7,184

2,934 12,934) 0

0(98,808) 98,808

19s,874], 9s,874 0

0

1/16/2024 Revised Budget 22 Preschool

Administrators
Teachers (Licensed)

Non-Teaching Professionals

Classified - lnstructional
Classified - School Admin

Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

TOTAI FTE

0

0

0



Expenditures
011x Salaries

o2xx Employee Benefits

--q3xx Professional Services

Property Services

05xx Other Services

o6xx Supplies & Materials
07xx Equipment
08xx Other Objects

09xx Other LJses

Total Expenditures

Fund Balances

Unspendable (lnventory)

Restricted Fund Balance

Total Fund Balance

Staff FrE:

1)o( Administrators
2xx Teachers(Licensed)

3xx Non-TeachingProfessionals

4xx Classified - lnstructional
sxx Classified - School Admin
6)fr Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Total FTE

Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised BudBet

District Code: 1850

Revised Eudtet
Revised: lanuary 16, 2024

Budgeted Pupil Count: 221

FY 2023124

0.00

1.27,733

1.7 5

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 7.7 5

L.7 5 1.7 5

Beginnint Fund Balance

Unspendable (lnventory)

Restricted Fund Balance

Total Beginning Fund Balance

Revenues

IXXX Local Revenue

3XXX State Revenue

4XXX Federal Revenue

5210 Allocation from General Fund

TotalRev€nues

lxx

TotalAppropriation( Ending Fund Balance + Expense) 181,69 3

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-2r
Actuals

FY 21.22

Revised

Fy 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

18,905 72,178 28,325
18,905 72,718 28,32s

45,983

2,203
47,056
19,000

L9,225
1,536

119,040

10,000

75,709

1,154
115,503

0

714,242 149,802 132,366

733,747 761,920 160,591

50,435

17,808

100

45,745

79,025

0

67 ,904

2,512

61,444

(es0)

174,482J

7,582
46,962

63,976

36,357

1,150

60,200

20,000

(19,146)

(410)

428

(20,000)

77 ,277
750

60,628

777 ,7 77 (39,128 ) 78,589

181,693 54,s60) 727,733

51,000

20,668

0

5,265
7,977

3,025

0

0

19,163

5,000

0

0

56,265

22,645

3.025

75,631 94,800

5,000

147,305 34,430 747,735

16,787) 76,207 (34s ) (29,s88) (73,ss8) (103,145)

0

72,t78
0

28,325
0

27,976
2,532

31,856

(es0)
(88,040)

1,s82
(s6,184)

34,388 (88,990) 1s4,602\72,178 24,325 27,976

1/16/2024 Revised Budget

0.00 0.00

Food Svc

Total Resources Available

Surplus/{Deficit)

43,172

L4,794

1,898

50,561 55,257

127,029 133,595 732,715

(1s,432) 4A,s44

0.00

23



Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised gud8et

Desitnated Purpo.e Grants Fund (22)

Ft 2023124

Beginning Fund Ealance

Other Fund Balance

Total BeSinning Fund Balance

Revenues

IXXX Local Revenue

3XXX State Revenue

State Library Grant

Total State Revenue

Actuals

FY 19-20

Actuals

FY 20-21

Actuals

FY 2t-22
Revised

Fv 22-23 Change

Proposed

FY 23-24

0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0 0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

4XXX

- 5210 Allocation from General Fund

Total Revenues

Expenditures

011x Salaries

02p( Employee Benefits

038 ProfessionalServices

o4)q Property Services

05xx Other Services

0Oo( Supplies & Materials

07u Equipment

08u Other Objeqts

OgP( Other Uses

Total Expenditures

Federal Revenue

Title I

Title llA

Title lllA
Title lvA
Perkins

Title Vlb (Special Education)

IDEA Preschool

ESSER

Other FederalGrants

Total Federal Funds

Su.plus/(Deficit)

^{y
xx

3[
4XX

5XX

6XX

Administrators

Teachers (Licensed)

Non-Teaching Professionals

Classified - lnstft/ctional
Classified - School Admin
Classified - Maint, Oper & Trans

Tota| FTE

0 0

0.00 0.00 0.00

1/16/2024 Revised BudBet

TotalAppropriation( Ending Fund Ealance + Expense)

DPGF

Fund Balances

Fund galance

Total Ending Fund Balance

Staff FTE:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00



Frenchman School District RE-3

Revised Budget

Oistrict Code: 1850

Revised Eudtet
Revised: January 16, 2024

Sudteted Pupil Count: 221

F\ 2023/24

Total Resources Available

Expenditures

011x Salaries

02xx Employee Benefits

o3u ProfessionalServices

oaxx Property Services

-lsxx Other Services

ixx Supplies & Materials
07xx Equipment

08xx Other Objects

09xx Other Uses

Total Expenditures

Revenues

1XXX Local Revenue

3XXX State Revenue

4XXX FederalRevenue

5210 Allocations from General Fund

Total Revenues

Surplus/(Oeticit)

tund Balances

Fund Balance

Ending Fund Balances

Total Appropriation{ Ending Fund Balance + Expense) (54,499) 241,2\8

Actuals

FY 19-20

Aduals
FY 20-2t

Actuals

FY 27-22
Revised

FY 22-23 change
Proposed

Fv 23-24

64,382 59,560 54,296

83,919 65,797 774,504

83,919 65,797 t74,504

168,800148,301 125,351

0 0 0

59,501 78,888

114,000 48,330

0

0

0

162,330

114,000 48,330

48,330

162,330

773,s07 247,278

124,05

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

724,055

135,000 13s,000
0 259,055 135,000

83,919 65,797 774,504 114,000 (270,725 27,330

148,301 125,351 168,800

148,301 L25,3s7 168,800

l'54,499) t60,717 106,218

(54,499) 760,1tl 105,218

1/1612024 Revised Budget 25 Activity Summary

Beginning Fund Balance

Fund Balance

Total Beginning Fund Balance
0

0
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